Docket No.: XD-9516 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 06-26-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08/REV03 Tab settings → → 102135744 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ched original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): The Procter & Gamble Company 6.20.02 Name: Lentheric Limited Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Street Address: Amertrans Park, Bushey Mill Lane ☐ Security Agreement Watford, Herts WD24 7JG United Kingdom ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ____ City: _____ State: ZIP: Execution Date: June 5, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/141,473 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Shapiro 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 ☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Internal Address: credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 8 3 22-0585 1828 L Street, NW Eleventh Floor (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acount) _____ State: DC ZIP: 20036 City: Washington, DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the toregoing information is the angle correct and any attached copy is a successful of the original document. June 20, 2002 Thomas R. Boland (Reg. No. 24,093) Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **PATENT** Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Procter & Gamble Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns all rights to United States Design Patent Application No. 29/141,473, filed May 7, 2001 (the "Application") and all rights to the invention disclosed in the Application (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Lenthéric Limited, a company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, with a place of business at Amertrans Park, Bushey Mill Lane, Watford, Herts WD24 7JG, United Kingdom ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all rights to the Application and all rights to the Invention, including, but not limited to, United States design patents that may be granted for the Invention and all other forms of industrial property protection for the Invention that may be applied for or granted throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Application and the Invention, all applications claiming benefit of the Application, including, but not limited to, divisions and continuations, all design patents that may be granted for the Invention in the United States, and all other forms of industrial property protection for the Invention that may be applied for or granted throughout the world, including reissues and extensions, together with the right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, effective as of the date indicated below.

	Cincinnati, O	hlo USA	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Of the procter of the
Date:	IIINE	ב החתק	By: David M. Mover
	Chashmett, Ohle USA		David M. Moyer Name: Assistant Secretary
	JUNE	5 2002	Title:

PATENT REEL: 013013 FRAME: 0678

STATE OF OHIO)	
): ss.	
COUNTY OF HAMILTON)	
C4V	June	
On this, 2 day o	f May, 2002, before n	ae, the undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared	M. Moyer,	to me known and known to be
authorized to sign the foregoing	ng Assignment`on behalf	f of The Procter & Gamble Company,
and acknowledged to me that	he or she executed the fo	regoing Assignment for the purposes
and consideration therein exp	gessed.	~ ~~~~?
	$\langle \lambda \rangle$	DANKA (1) PROLITY
<u>.</u>	A Sellin Alasand	hiblia
	Notary P	TUDIC
ŢŶ.		
		JESSICA M. BROWN
		NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
**************************************		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-07-06

07:05/02 - 784326

RECORDED: 06/20/2002

PATENT REEL: 013013 FRAME: 0679